## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6772/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-01-2023 in WP(C) No. 24615/2021 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

DR. NINU SHERIN

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

NATIONAL BOARD OF EXAMINATIONS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6719/2023 (XI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 08-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Filza Moonis, AOR
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List the Special Leave Petition on 15 May 2023.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR