## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6772/2023

DR. NINU SHERIN Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

NATIONAL BOARD OF EXAMINATIONS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6719/2023 (XI-A)

Date: 25-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Filza Moonis, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kirtiman Singh, Adv.

Mr. Weze Alli Noor, Adv.

Mr. Waize Ali Noor, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Paranjay Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Manmeet Kaur Sareen, Adv.

Ms. Manmeet Kaur Sareen, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

## SLP(C) No. 6772/2023

Ld. counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 2 has filed short reply affidavit.

Contd...

Service is complete on respondent No.3 but none has entered appearance.

## SLP(C) No. 6719/2023

Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent No.2 but none has entered appearance.

At the end of the period aforesaid, whether counter affidavit is filed or not, Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar